Akshay Dujodwala, as Executive of the Company, (Mr Akshay Dujodwala is relative of Mr. 
Kamalkumar Dujodwala, the Chairman and Mr. Pannkaj Dujodwala, the Managing Director of the Company) to an office 

stor place of profit, with effect from 1  April, 2018 at an annual remuneration of Rs. 2,40,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Forty 
Lakhs Only)  inclusive of all, which is commensurate with his experience and as per prevalent industry standards.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts, 
matters and things as may be required/ necessary to give effect to the above resolution.”

[...]

In respect of item no. 6
th The Nomination and Remuneration Committee, in its meeting held on 13 November,2017 recommended and 

ththe Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14  November, 2017 approved the payment of remuneration to the 

limit of Rs. 25,00,000/-(Twenty Five Lakhs) per month or on such remuneration as may be decided  by the Board of 

Directors, subject to approval of the members in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company for Mr. 

Kamalkumar Dujodwala Director of the Company who is actively involved in the areas of category of

[...]

In respect of item no. 7
thThe Nomination and remuneration Committee, in its meeting held on 13 November, 2017 recommended and the 

thBoard of Directors, in its meeting held on 14 November, 2017 approved for payment of remuneration to the tune 

of Rs. 25,00,000 (Twenty Five Lakhs per month or on such remuneration as may be decided  by the Board of 

Directors subject to the approval of members in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

Mr. Pannkaj Dujodwala is a Commerce graduate, MBA from London. He is the Managing Director of the Company

[...]

Kamalkumar Dujodwala are concerned or interested 

in the resolution.

In respect of item no. 8
To approve the appointment of Mr. Akshay Dujodwala to a place of profit being the office of Executive of the 

stCompany with effect from 1 April, 2018 at a remuneration of Rs. 2,40,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Forty Lakhs 

only) per annum. In terms of Section 188(1) (f) of the Companies Act, 2013 the appointment of a Director or a 

relative of Director to an office or place of profit in a Company, it requires approval of shareholders of the 

Company. Since Mr. Akshay Dujodwala is the relative of Mr.

[...]

BUYBACK OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY:
The Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 2, 2018 (the “Board Meeting”), had

recommended, subject to the approval of the members of the Company through postal ballot, the proposal to Buy 
back up to 6,10,000 (Six Lakh Ten Thousand Only) fully paid up Equity Shares of the Company of face value of ̀  10/- 
each (“Equity Shares”) (representing up to 6.74% of the total number of Equity shares in the Paid-up equity share 
capital of the Company) at a price of Rs.230/- (Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Only) per Equity share (“Buyback 
price”) payable in cash for an aggregate amount of ` 14,03,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores and Three Lakhs 
Only (“Buyback Offer Size”), being equal to 24.32% of the paid up share capital and free reserves of the Company 
as per the latest audited standalone balance sheet of the Company as on December 31, 2017 from the Equity 
Shareholders / beneficial owners of the Equity Shares of the Company (“Shareholders”) through a “Tender Offer”

[...]

Buyback Regulations, by way of a special resolution, through the postal ballot (“Postal Ballot”), the results of 
which were announced on March 16th, 2018 (“Shareholders' Approval”).

The Buyback Offer opened on Monday, April 23, 2018 and closed on Tuesday, May 08, 2018.

DETAILS OF BUYBACK:

4,88,240 (Four Lakh and Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Only) Equity Shares were bought back 
under the Buyback at a price of Rs 230/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Thirty Only) per Equity Share.

The total amount utilized in the Buyback is Rs. 11,22,95,200/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Twenty Two Lakh Ninety Five 
Thousand Two Hundred Only) excluding transaction costs viz. brokerage, applicable taxes such as securities 
transaction tax, goods and service tax, stamp duty, etc.

The Registrar to the Buyback M/s. Universal Capital Securities Private Limited (“Registrar”), considered